OF PUBLICATION

December 20, 2024

Regional Municipality of Durham/Brock Township

RR1, C1590 Concession 12, Cannington, Ontario LOE 1EO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Classroom Alterations at DDSB Brock High School

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 18, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 18, 2024

Name of owner: Durham District School Board

Address for service: 400 Taunton Road East, Whitby, Ontario L1R 2K6

Name of contractor: Gerr Construction Limited

Address for service: 325 Lake Road, Bowmanville, Ontario L1C 4P8

Name of payment certi er: CIMA+ Brad Timson, P. Eng.

Address: 415 Baseline Road West, 2nd Floor, Bowmanville, ON L1C 5M2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: CON 11 N PT LOT 16,17

Publication date: December 20, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103415</u>

Click the link above or vonconconcentration and a second s